T.	
ш	
V١	
м	
ĸ.	
м	
m	
ш	
m	
ш	
n	
ŏ	
О	
₹	
1	
ø	
w	
Ю	
•	
•	
а	
260	
m	
N	
w	
_	
0	
-	
0	
-	
0	
_	
м	
ΖΔ	
W	
_	
т	
-	
74	
O	
_	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
William Brown Andrew Griffin	Name: AstraZeneca AB			
Niklas Plobeck Christopher Walpole	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes 🗹 No	4			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: SE-151 85 Sodertalle			
Execution Date(s) 4/19/2005 and 4/28/2005				
Assignment Merger	City			
Security Agreement	City:			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country; Sweden Zip:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
	document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/533,744	B. Patent No.(s)			
101000,144				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Jianzhong Shen</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Address associated with customer number	Englosed			
22466	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City:	8. Payment Information			
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 302-886-8854	b. Deposit Account Number 26-0166			
Fax Number: 302-886-8221	Authorized User Name AstraZeneca			
Email Address: davld.shen@astrazeneca.com				
9. Signature:	May 24,2005			
Signature	Date			
Jianzhong Shen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020696 FRAME: 0660 PAGE 004/004

Fax Server

700182055

Faria P.O1595 (Itoy, 03/05) OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO		1
PATENT		
To lire Director of tim U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas		
1. Name of conveying party(lee)		and address of receiving party(les)
William Brown Andrew Criffin		straZeneca AB
Mikina Piolonek Christopher Walpolo		Address;
Additional rinnia(s) of conveying party(los) situached? Yes V Na		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street	ddress: 8E-161 85 Sodertalje
Execution Date(s) 4/19/2006 and 4/28/2005 Merger		
	City:	
Security Agroement Change of Name Joint Research Agraement	State:	
Joint Research Agraement Government interest Assignment	1 " 7	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country	Sweden Zip:
Olher	Additions	neme(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
		t is being filed together with a new application.
A. Palunt Application No.(s)		atent No.(s)
10/593,744	1	
l		
Additional numbors at	thoched?	Dear Callin
5. Namo and address to whom correspondence		number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involvac	
Name: <u>Janzhang Shon</u>	<u> </u>	fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Addross:		horized to be charged by credit card
		thorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Address associated with customer number		closed
22400	-1 = '	ne required (government interest not effecting title)
City:		ment Information
State: Zip:	a. Cr	redit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number;302 866-8364		
Fax Numbor, 302-553-5221	_ [posit Account Number 28-0188
Email Addross: duid shor@ssirazeneca.com	_ A)	uthorized User Name AstroZoneca
9. Signature:		May 24, 2005
Signature		Date
Name of Person Stoping		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be lexed to (703) 306-5886, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Atexandria, V.A. 22312-1459

PATENT

REEL: 020696 FRAME: 0661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: AstraZeneca Ref.: 100886-1P US

ASSIGNMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

William BROWN, Andrew GRIFFIN and Christopher WALPOLE all of AstraZeneca R&D Montreal, 7171 Frederick-Banting, St. Laurent, Montreal, Quebec H4S 1Z9, Canada; and Niklas PLOBECK of AstraZeneca R&D Södertälje, SE-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden

hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR (S),

And which is disclosed in:

Hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE Astrazeneca AB, a company created and existing under the laws of Sweden, having its Head Office at SE-151 85 Södertalje, Sweden, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to the inventions and any and all improvements thereon which are the subject of an application entitled:

4(PHENYL-PIPERAZINYL-METHYL) BENZAMIDE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE FOR THE TREATMENT OF PAIN OR GASTROINTESTINAL DISORDERS

(a) [T	U.S. patent application executed on even dat	e herewith:
(b) L	U.S. patent application executed on;	
(c) 🔲	U.S. application no filed on;	
(d) 🖾	International application no. PCT/SE2003/00	703 filed on 5 November 2003.

And in and to the above application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, renewal or substitute thereof, and in and to all resulting Letters Patents or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent may be granted;

ASSGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that ASSIGNOR(S) has/have the full power to make this assignment, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

Without further payment or compensation by the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) and agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, agents, its successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for purposes of interference or other administrative or legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference, legal or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees

PATENT REEL: 020696 FRAME: 0662

Additional signature pages attached: 🔯 Yes

or said invention or inventions in this or any
he execution of this assignment to insert into this dation of this document.
and seal on the date below written.
Gent 191205 >-
Date of Assignor's Signature
Signature of Witness MARIE LE FRANCOIS Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)
and seal on the date below written.
19H1 April 2000
Date of Assignor's Signature
Signature of Witness MARIE LE FRANÇOIS Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)

2

□ No

PATENT REEL: 020696 FRAME: 0663

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.			
Niklas PLOBECK Signature of Assignor	25 April 2005 Date of Assignor's Signature		
<u> </u>			
WITNESSED BY: STOWN Tacsala Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)	Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)		
ISTVAN MACSARI	James MALMRUCEST		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand Christopher WALPOLE Signature of Assignor	and seal on the date below written. 19/09/2007 Date of Assignor's Signature		
WITNESSED BY: Catule Concurrence Variable Signature of Witness Name of Witness (Type or print clearly) CAROLE BANGN KASIG	Signature of Witness HARI & LE FRANCOIS Name of Witness (Type or print clearly)		
CHROCE DANDN WHITE			
Additional signature pages attached: Yes No	}		

3

PATENT REEL: 020696 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 03/20/2008